Form PTO-1595	5-22-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93) RE	U.S. Department of Commerce SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Commissioner for Faterits - Frase rect	02099693 Hypriginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 77? MAY -9 MM 9: George Jackowski, PhD April 10, 2002 Eric B. Stanton, MD April 24, 2002 April 24, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes XNo	2 Name and add a Control
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 6354 Viscount Road Mississauga, Ontario L4V 1H3 CANADA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new applicat 	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/946,171	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	ımbers attached? □ Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael A. Slavin Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 4440 PGA Boulevard, Suite 402 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	8. Deposit account number

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ferris H. Lander, Reg. No. 43,377 Docket No. 2132.075

Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

05/21/2002 GTON11

00000081 501803 09946171

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012902 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

Status: Individual	
Residence Address: 11725 Keele Street R1	
City: Kettleby State /Zip: Ontario, L0G 1J0 CANAI)A
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Eric B. Stanton, MD	
Status: Individual	
Residence Address: 1095 Crofton Way	
City: Burlington State /Zip: Ontario L7P 4X1 CANAL	DA
ASSIGNEE: Syn X Pharma	
Status: a Canadian corporation	
Address: 6354 Viscount Road	
City: Mississauga State/Zip: Ontario L4V 1H3 CANA	DA
TITLE OF INVENTION: <u>CONJUNCTIVE ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MARK</u> EXPRESSION FOR DIAGNOSING ORGAN FAILURE	

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignees to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: April 10 voor

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

George Jackowski, PhD

ric B. Stanton, M.D.

PATENT REEL: 012902 FRAME: 0736